10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
MICHAEL TRICARICHI,

Appellant, Supreme Court No: 87§|ﬁ)ctronically File

Elizabeth A. Brow

V. Clerk of Supreme
CERTIFICATE RE:

PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS, TRANSCRIPTS OF
LLP, PROCEEDINGS

Respondent.

Appellant, by and through his attorneys, Hutchison & Steffen, PLLC, hereby
certifies that no transcripts of the proceedings in the lower court Case No. A-16-
735910-B will be requested. Counsel for Appellant certifies that they are in
possession of the transcripts and will include them in the appendix at the time of
filing.

DATED this 30" day of November, 2023.

HUTCHISON & STEFFEN, PLLC

By:__/s/ Ariel C. Johnson
Ariel C. Johnson (13357)
10080 West Alta Drive, Suite 200
Las Vegas, NV 89145

Scott F. Hessell (Pro Hac Vice)
SPERLING & SLATER, P.C.
55 West Monroe, Suite 3200
Chicago, IL 60603

Attorneys for Appellant Michael A.
Tricarichi

Docket 87375 Document 2023-38806

d

ov 30 2023 10:11 AM

n
Court



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify pursuant to NRAP 25(c), that on this 30" day of November,
2023, | caused service of a true and correct copy of the above and CERTIFICATE
RE: TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS pursuant to the Supreme Court
Electronic Filing System to the following:

ALL COUNSEL ON SERVICE LIST

/s/ Kaylee Conradi
An employee of Hutchison & Steffen PLLC




