1	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA		
2	MICHAEL TRICARICHI,		
3	Appellant,	Supreme Court No: 875/9000 Supreme Court No: 875/9000 Supreme Court No: 875/9000 Supreme Court No: 1000 Supreme Co	AM
4	v.	Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme C	า
5	PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS, LLP,	CERTIFICATE RE: TRANSCRIPTS OF PROCEEDINGS	
6	Respondent.		
7			
8	Appellant, by and through his attorneys, Hutchison & Steffen, PLLC, hereby		
9	certifies that no transcripts of the proceedings in the lower court Case No. A-16-		
10	735910-B will be requested. Counsel for Appellant certifies that they are in		
11	possession of the transcripts and will include them in the appendix at the time of		
12	filing.		
13	DATED this 30 th day of November, 2023.		
14	HUTCHISON & STEFFEN, PLLC		
15	By:/s/Ariel C. Johnson		
16	Ariel C. Johnson (13357) 10080 West Alta Drive, Suite 200		
17		as Vegas, NV 89145 cott F. Hessell (Pro Hac Vice)	
18	SF	PERLING & SLATER, P.C. 5 West Monroe, Suite 3200	
19	Cł	nicago, IL 60603	
20		torneys for Appellant Michael A. ricarichi	
		1	

1

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
2	I hereby certify pursuant to NRAP 25(c), that on this 30 th day of November,
3	2023, I caused service of a true and correct copy of the above and CERTIFICATE
4	RE: TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS pursuant to the Supreme Court
5	Electronic Filing System to the following:
6	ALL COUNSEL ON SERVICE LIST
7	
8	/s/ Kaylee Conradi An employee of Hutchison & Steffen PLLC
9	All employee of Hutchison & Steffen PLLC
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
	2